L-06-00(
% Contract # 3727

CITY OF (Obtain from City Clerk)
SHORELINE
E e CONTRACT REVIEW/APPROVAL ROUTING FORM
INSTRUCTIONS:
1. First time original contracts 2. Amendments/Change Orders
a.) Contact City Clerk’s Office for Contract Number a) Contact City Clerk’s Office for a NEW Contract #
b.) One copy of the contract routing form b) One copy of the contract routing form
c¢.) Three original contract documents ¢) Three original amendments/change orders

d) One copy of the original contract

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION
Originator: Dick Deal, Director Routed by:
Department/Division: Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Date: 2/6/06
Type of Contract: [ (C) Building Construction [ (L) Lease Agreement [X (1) Intergov't Agreement
[(J (A) Addendum/Change Order ] (W) Public Works [J] (O) Other
(1 (GR) Grants (] (S) Purchase of Services (all types)

CONTRACT TITLE: Interlocal Services Agreement Amendment
Brief Description of Services: Amendment to agreement for supplemental animal control services
Contract Modification: Has the original contract boilerplate language been modified? NX] Y[ ] If

yes, list which sections have been modified.
Bid/RFP Number:

Name of Consultant/Contractor King County Animal Control

Effective Date: Immediately as executed Termination at-will
Date:
Total Amount of Contract: $7,000.00 OrgKey # & Object # 2409038-5410
(including reimbursable expenses) JIL # (if required)

Is there sufficient funds in the current budget to cover this contract? Y[X]
are the additional funds coming?

Payment Terms (monthly instaliments, progress payments, etc.). As billed .\\\

Remarks:

SIGNATURE ROUTING: -/ , Date
X 1. Project Manager/Director (> 6. City Manager

X 2. Risk Mgmt/Budget = o (if required) =0 <\lee
X 3. City Attorney _ Q - Z/ 10/06 7. Dept. Director
Xl 4. Send to Consultant for signature 7 . (if aythorized) /.

(only send contract documents) IS/Bu City Clerk Crrs Y /L/ o6
X 5. City Council \ [0\ | 00 (9. Purchasing 77

Approval (if required) (mb/day/year)

Source: K/Common't orms i emplatesConracts 01711706



Amendment No. 3728horeline

INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

City Clerk

Receiving
Number

1999

Between the City of Shoreline and
King County Regarding Animal Services and Programs

This is an Amendment to the standing Interlocal Agreement between the City of
Shoreline and King County. The Amendment is for supplemental animal control services
between the City of Shoreline, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington,
hereinafter referred to as the “City”, and King County, a home-rule charter county, a
political subdivision of the State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as the “County”.

WHEREAS, the City of Shoreline (City) and King County (County) entered into an
Interlocal Agreement dated August 31, 1995 (“the Interlocal Agreement”) relating to the
provision of animal control services within the City; and

WHEREAS, the City and County wish to amend the Interlocal Agreement to enable the
County to provide Shoreline with additional animal control services under a pilot
program;

NOW, in consideration of mutual covenants, the City and County hereby agree to amend
the Interlocal Agreement as follows:

Section 1. Service Obligation
A. The County shall provide supplemental animal control services in the form of
an additional animal control officer dedicated to the City for no less than two
eight-hour work days per week during the period of this pilot program which
shall continue for six months from the approval of this amendment. The
scheduling of these additional service days will be determined by mutual
agreement of the contract administrators of this supplemental service.

B. The additional animal control officer will be stationed within the City limits to
respond to specific calls for service, perform routine patrols, communicate
with Shoreline Parks officials, and handle other related tasks as agreed to by
the contract administrators of this supplemental service.

C. The County shall provide the City with a general monthly calendar of
scheduled service in Shoreline, and a quarterly report of the types of services
offered and performed.

Section 2. Compensation. In consideration for the supplemental services
provided by the County as set forth herein, the City promises to pay the County for the
hours of animal control officer work at the rate of $30/hour. This rate per hour shall only
apply to this pilot program and is not intended to set any precedent for additional services
costs in the future. The contract amount is $7,000.00 and will be charged to City budget
number 2409038-5410.




Section 3. Contract Administrators. For purposes of these supplemental
services, the contract administrators shall be the Parks Director or a designee and the
King County Animal Services and Programs Manager or designee.

Section 4. Other Portions of the Agreement Unaffected. Except as specifically
stated herein, all other portions of the Interlocal Agreement shall remain in place and are
unaffected by this Amendment.

Section 5. Discontinuation of Supplemental Services. The County or City may
discontinue the provision of supplemental services authorized by this agreement with or
without cause upon providing thirty-days written notice.

Section 6. No Third Party Beneficiaries. The Interlocal Agreement and this
Amendment have been entered into for the sole benefit of the City and County. Nothing
in the Interlocal Agreement or this Amendment is intended to create any rights for or
obligations owning to third parties.

Section 7. Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective upon the date last
signed below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement.

CITY OF SHORELINE KING COUNTY
-0 %‘ aB
Robert L. Olander Date Ron Sims
- City Manager &'\King County Executive

Approved as to form:

C%\ e 208-0Co

Cfty Attorney /" Dhte Deputy Pfosecuting Attomeyd Date




